

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4057/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2003 in CRLM 43009-M/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHURFor Petitioner (s)Mr. R.N. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Krishna Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that names of the respondent Nos.3 and 4 may be deleted. So, names of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are deleted at the risk of the petitioner. In view of the fact that the challan has since been filed the petitioner is directed to surrender before the trial court and seek regular bail. If any application is moved for bail, the court will consider the same at the earliest possible date. The special leave petition is disposed of.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER